
LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 196. 	297 

SECTION 13. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 11, 1903. 

No. 311, 5.3 	 [Published May 12, 1903. 

CHAPTER 196. 

AN ACT to amend section 4 of chapter 360 of the laws of 
1901, entitled "An act to provide for registration of trade 
marks and other marks of ownership and to prevent the un-
lawful use of and disposal of articles marked therewith." 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin, represented in. senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Penalty for unlawful use. SEcTioN 1. Section 4 of chapter 
360 of the laws of Wisconsin for the year 1901, is hereby 
amended so as to read as follows: Section 4. Any person or 
persons or corporation or any officer or agent of any corpora-
tion acting for or in the name of such corporation who shall 
knowingly and wilfully with intent to unlawfully convert to 
his own use violate any of the provisions of this act, shall be 
punished by imprisonment in the county jail not more than 
six months, or by flub of not more than two hundred dollars, 
or by both such fine and imprisonment. 

SEcTiox 2. This act shall take effect and be hi form from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 11, 1903. 


